aJBAY o/ ISLANDS

ITEM
Seasonal memberships
Vessel up to 20ft (not longer than 20ft)
20ft < vessel < 30 ft (not longer than 30ft)
30ft < vessel < 40ft (not longer than 40ft)
40ft < vessel < 50ft (not longer than 50ft)
50ft < vessel (vessel longer than 50ft)

Non-volunteering fee

Wait list fee (for seasonal berth)

Day sailor (Season-long use of launch ramp)
Business surcharge

Associate member

Launch / haulout
Launch / haulout - Tractor and boat trailer

Launch / haulout - Tractor only
Launch / haulout (commercial) - Tractor and boat
trailer

Launch / haulout (commercial) - Tractor only
Rental of straps and spreaders

Non-member use fees
Transient berths

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

Vessel over 50 ft

BOIYC FeeListApril2022.xIsx

YACHT CLUB

P.O.

Box 473

Corner Brook, NL
Canada A2H 6E6

REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES - JANUARY 2022
With 10% increase for all fees except hall rental

FEE

$660.00
$715.00
$770.00
$825.00

$440.00

$110.00
$110.00
$330.00

$33.00

$154.00
$88.00

$209.00
$115.50
$71.50

$0.83/FT/DAY
$0.72/FT/DAY X 7
$0.55/FT/DAY*30
1.93/FT/DAY

TAX TOTAL

15% HST $759.00
! $822.25
$885.50

$948.75

NA $440.00

15% HST $126.50
! $126.50
$379.50

$37.95

15% HST $177.10
" $101.20

$240.35
$132.83
$82.23

15% HST  $0.95/FT/DAY
$5.76/FT/WK
$18.98/FT/MO
$2.21/FT/DAY
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REMARKS

$100 prompt payment discount available. See NOTE, page 2.

Acceptance of vessel (< 50ft) and fee to be determined by BOIYC Executive

Reduced by $22 for every volunteer hour worked in previous year
Fee paid is applied to fee for initial year of seasonal membership, once a berth
becomes available.

Charged to commercial vessels with seasonal berth memberships
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ITEM FEE TAX TOTAL REMARKS
Yard storage

Vessel up to 20ft (not longer than 20ft) $440.00 15% HST $506.00 Annual
20ft < vessel < 30 ft (not longer than 30ft) $715.00 " $822.25 Annual
30ft < vessel < 40ft (not longer than 40ft) $770.00 " $885.50 Annual
40ft < vessel < 50ft (not longer than 50ft) $825.00 " $948.75 Annual
50ft < vessel (vessel longer than 50ft) $1.93/FT/MO " $2.22/FT/MO Monthly, with approval of BOIYC Executive

Clubhouse (hall and kitchen) rental

Fee for non-members $167.39 15% HST $192.50
Fee for members $71.74 " $82.50

NOTE: As in past years, prompt payment of senior membership (Seasonal berth fee) (full payment no later than 31 May, OR providing 3 post dated cheques
cheques, one dated 31 May, one dated 30 June and one dated 31 July) qualifies the member for the prompt payment discount.

Delinquent Payments

As resolved in a meeting of the general membership of the club 2 November 2013 the rules and regulations of the club are amended as follows:

5. A member who has not paid fees owing in full by May 31 (as outlined in the Rules and Regulations) will lose the berthing assignment which he/she has been
given and will drop to the bottom of the seniority list. This reduction in seniority will take place only after a member of the club Executive has spoken to the
delinquent member to resolve the issue, and in any case, no earlier than June 30.

Payment Options:

INTERAC e-Transfer

You may pay for your membership fee using online banking. The cheapest, easiest, fastest and most secure way to pay club fees.
Contact the club Treasurer for details.

New to on-line banking? - Use this link to assist you:  https://www.interac.ca/en/interac-etransfer/etransfer-detail

Cheque
Please specify the member names you are paying for in the memo section of your cheque. Please make the cheque payable to Bay of Islands Yacht Club and
send it to:

Bay of Islands Yacht Club
P.O. Box 473
Corner Brook, NL A2H 6E6

Cash
Please provide the cash directly to the Treasurer or another officer of the club. Attach a written indication of the payer, the amount and the date.

If your payment is not clearly identified you may not be credited for your payment.
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